BID PACKAGE

FOR

MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS May 2021

PROJECT NO: 21-11047

SUBMITTED BY: RG Underground Engineering, Inc

PROPOSAL

TO THE MAYOR AND COMMISSIONERS CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA

SUBMITTED RG Underground Engineering, Inc

Dear Mayor and Commissioners:

The undersigned, as BIDDER, hereby declares that the only person or persons interested in the Proposal as principal or principals is or are named herein and that no other person than herein mentioned has any interest in this Proposal or in the Contract to be entered into; that this Proposal is made without connection with any other person, company or parties making a Bid or Proposal; and that it is in all respects fair and in good faith without collusion or fraud.

The BIDDER further declares that he has examined the site of the Work and informed himself fully in regard to all conditions pertaining to the place where the Work is to be done; that he has examined the Drawings and Specifications for the Work and contractual documents relative thereto, including the Notice to Bidders, Instructions to Bidders, Proposal Bid Form, Form of Bid Bond, Form of Contract and Form of Performance Bond, General, Supplementary and Technical Specifications, Addenda, Drawings, and Local Preference Program, Exhibit A, and has read all of the Provisions furnished prior to the opening of bids; and that he has satisfied himself relative to the work to be performed.

The undersigned BIDDER has not divulged to, discussed or compared his bid with other bidders and has not colluded with any other BIDDER of parties to this bid whatever.

If this Proposal is accepted, the undersigned BIDDER proposes and agrees to enter into and execute the Contract with the City of Hollywood, Florida, in the form of Contract specified; of which this Proposal, Instructions to Bidders, General Specifications, Supplementary Conditions and Drawings shall be made a part for the performance of Work described therein; to furnish the necessary bond equal to one hundred (100) percent of the total Contract base bid, the said bond being in the form of a Cash Bond or Surety Bond prepared on the applicable approved bond form furnished by the CITY; to furnish all necessary materials, equipment, machinery, tools, apparatus, transportation, supervision, labor and all means necessary to construct and complete the work specified in the Proposal and Contract and called for in the Drawings and in the manner specified; to commence Work on the effective date established in the "Notice to Proceed" from the ENGINEER; and to substantially complete all Contract Work within 90 days with final completion within 120 days, and stated in the "Notice to Proceed" or pay liquidated damages for each calendar day in excess thereof, or such actual and consequential damages as may result therefrom, and to abide by the Local Preference Ordinance.

The BIDDER acknowledges receipt of the following addenda:

| No1 | Dated | 5/2//2021 |
|-----|-------|-----------|
| No. | Dated | |
| No | Dated | |

And the undersigned agrees that in case of failure on his part to execute the said Contract and the Bond within ten (10) days after being presented with the prescribed Contract forms, the check or Bid Bond accompanying his bid, and the money payable thereon, shall be paid into the funds of the City of Hollywood, Florida, otherwise, the check or Bid Bond accompanying this Proposal shall be returned to the undersigned.

| Attached hereto is a certified check on the | ne |
|--|---|
| | Bank of |
| or approved Bid Bond for the sum of | |
| 10% of the Total Amount | Dollars (\$) according to the |
| conditions under the Instructions to Bidde | |
| together with signature(s) of t behalf of the corporation and c of the firm shall be set forth l authorized to sign Contracts | legal name of the corporation shall be set forth below, he officer or officers authorized to sign Contracts on corporate seal; if Bidder is a partnership, the true name below with the signature(s) of the partner or partners in behalf of the partnership; and if the Bidder is an be placed below; if a partnership, the names of the |
| WHEN THE BIDDER IS AN INDIVIDUAL | <u>.</u> : |
| | (Signature of Individual) |
| | (Printed Name of Individual) |
| | (Address) |
| ************************************** | ************************************** |
| | (Name of Firm) |
| | (Address) |
| | (SEAL |

| WHEN THE BIDDER IS A PARTNERSHIP: | ************** |
|--|---|
| | (Name of Firm) A Partnership |
| | (Address) |
| | By: (SEAL) (Partner) |
| Name and Address of all Partners: | |
| | |
| ******************** | ************* |
| WHEN THE BIDDER IS A JOINT VENTURE: | |
| | (Correct Name of Corporation |
| | By: |
| | (SEAL) (Address) |
| | (Official Title) |
| | As Joint Venture (Corporate Seal) |
| Organized under the laws of the State oflaw to make this bid and perform all Work and furthe Contract Documents. | |
| WHEN THE BIDDER IS A CORPORATION: | RG Underground Engineering, Inc |
| | (Correct Name of Corporation |
| | By: Ricardo Gonzalez (SEAL) Ricardo Gonzalez RIO A OND OND OND OND OND OND OND ON |
| 00300 | E-3 INC. INC. INC. |

| President |
|--|
| (Official Title) |
| 14375 SW 120 St Unit 104 Miami, FL 33186 |
| (Address of Corporation) |
| |
| organized under the laws of the State of <u>Florida</u> , and authorized by the law to make this bid and perform all Work and furnish materials and equipment required under the Contract Documents. |
| ERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF OARD OF DIRECTORS |
| RG Underground Engineering, Inc (Name of Corporation) |
| ESOLVED thatRicardo Gonzalez (Person Authorized to Sign) |
| President / RG Underground Engineering, Inc of |
| (Title) (Name of Corporation) |
| e authorized to sign and submit the Bid or Proposal of this corporation for the following project: |
| CITY OF HOLLYWOOD |
| MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS Project No.: 21-11047 |
| he foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted by |
| RG Underground Engineering, Inc at a meeting of its Board of (Name of Corporation) |
| Directors held on the10 |
| By: Ricardo Gonzalez |
| Title: Secretary RPO |
| (SEAL) |
| he above Resolution MUST BE COMPLETED if the Bidder is a Corporation. |

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION DIVISION

PROPOSAL BID FORM

Project Scope: The work to be performed consists of Miscellaneous Drainage Improvements.

Project No.: 21-11047

| m lo. | Description | Qty. | Unit | Unit Price | Total |
|----------|---|-------|------|--------------|--------------|
| 1 | Mobilization including Bonds for the lump sum price of (shall not exceed 3% of Bid Item Nos.2-17): | 1 | LS | \$_19,000.00 | \$19,000.00 |
| | nineteen thousand Dollars and zero Cents | | | | |
| 2 | Maintenance of Traffic (MOT): | 1 | LS | \$7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 |
| | zeroCents | | | | |
| 3 | Furnish and Install 24"x37" Catch Basin Structures three thousand three hundred Dollars and Zero Cents | 18 | EA | \$_3,300.00 | \$ 59,400.00 |
| • | Furnish and Install 36"x36" Manhole Structures with correspondent Baffles, Frame and Grate | 10 | EA | \$_5,000.00 | \$_50,000.00 |
| 5 | Furnish and Install PVC A-2000 15" Diam. Solid Pipe: | 500 | LF | \$_85.00 . | \$_42,500.00 |
| | eighty five Dollars and zero Cents | | | | |
| 3 | Furnish and Install PVC A-2000 18" Diam. Solid Pipe: ninety one Dollars and zero Cents | 1,200 | LF | \$_91.00 | \$109,200.00 |

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION DIVISION

PROPOSAL BID FORM

<u>Project Scope</u>: The work to be performed consists of Miscellaneous Drainage Improvements.

Project No.: 21-11047

| m lo. | Description | Qty. | Unit | Unit Price | Total |
|----------|--|------|------|------------------|--------------|
| 7 | Furnish and Install PVC A-2000 24" Diam. Solid Pipe: one hundred fifteen zero Dollars and Zero Cents | 200 | LF | \$115.00 | \$_23,000.00 |
| } | Furnish and Install PVC A-2000 30" Diam. Solid Pipe: one hundred thirty Dollars and zero Cents | 200 | LF | \$ <u>130.00</u> | \$ 26,000.00 |
| | Furnish and Install PVC A-2000 18" Diam. French Drain: | 600 | LF | \$_150.00 | \$_90,000.00 |
| | one hundred fifty Dollars and Zero Cents | | | | |
|) | Replace PVC A-2000 15" Diam. Pipe and Connect to the Existing Structures | 550 | LF | \$_119.00 | \$_65,450.00 |
| | one hundred nineteen Dollars and zero Cents | | | | |
| | Replace Existing 36" Diam. Drainage Structure. Connect to Two (2) Existing 30" Diam. Pipes: | 1 | EA | \$_4,800.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| | four thousand eight hundred Dollars and zero Cents | | | | |
| • | Replace Existing 36" x 36" Drainage Structure. Connect to Two(2) Existing Connect to 2 Existing 30" Diam. RCP: | 1 | EA | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00 |
| | six thousand five hundred Dollars and zero Cents | | | | |

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION DIVISION

PROPOSAL BID FORM

<u>Project Scope</u>: The work to be performed consists of Miscellaneous Drainage Improvements.

| Project N |).: 2° | 1-11 | 047 |
|-----------|--------|------|-----|
|-----------|--------|------|-----|

| one thou zero 14 Regrade on tw 15 Milling a with firs eighte zero 16 Paveme first 1"): eleve zero 17 Paveme Reflective twelve to zero 18 Undefine 19 Permit, I | sand two hundred Swale ne enty nd Resurfacing | isting Structure :Dollars andCentsDollars and Cents | 10,000 | EA SF | \$1,200.00 \$1.20 | \$ 1,200.00 |
|---|--|---|--------|----------|----------------------|--------------|
| 14 Regrade on tw 15 Milling a with firs eighte zero 16 Paveme first 1"): eleve zero 17 Paveme Reflective twelve til zero 18 Undefine 19 Permit, I | e Swale ne renty nd Resurfacing | Cents Dollars and | 10,000 | SF | c 1.20 | 40.000.00 |
| zero 14 Regrade on tw 15 Milling a with firs eighte zero 16 Paveme first 1"): eleve zero 17 Paveme Reflectiv twelve ti zero 18 Undefine 19 Permit, I | e Swale ne renty nd Resurfacing | Cents Dollars and | 10,000 | SF | ¢ 1.20 | 40.000.00 |
| 15 Milling a with firs eighte zero 16 Paveme first 1"): eleve zero 17 Paveme Reflectiv twelve ti zero 18 Undefine 19 Permit, I | ne renty nd Resurfacing | | 10,000 | SF | œ 1.20 | 40.000.00 |
| 15 Milling a with firs eighte zero 16 Paveme first 1"): eleve zero 17 Paveme Reflectiv twelve ti zero 18 Undefine 19 Permit, I | enty nd Resurfacing | | | | Ψ | \$_12,000.00 |
| with firs eighte zero 16 Paveme first 1"): eleve zero 17 Paveme Reflectiv twelve ti zero 18 Undefine 19 Permit, I | | | | | | |
| zero 16 Paveme first 1"): eleve zero 17 Paveme Reflectiv twelve ti zero 18 Undefine 19 Permit, I | t 1" and second | (includes regrading 1" lift): | 4,800 | SY | \$18.00 | \$_86,400.00 |
| 16 Paveme first 1"): eleve zero 17 Paveme Reflective twelve ti zero 18 Undefine 19 Permit, I | en | Dollars and Cents | | | | |
| first 1"): eleve zero 17 Paveme Reflectiv twelve to zero 18 Undefine 19 Permit, I | | oents | | | | 22 202 22 |
| 17 Paveme Reflective twelve to zero 18 Undefine 19 Permit, I | nt Overlay (inclu | udes regrading with | 2,000 | SY | \$_11.00 | \$ |
| 17 Paveme Reflective twelve to zero 18 Undefine 19 Permit, I | n | Dollars and | | | | |
| Reflective to twelve to zero 18 Undefine 19 Permit, I | | Cents | | | | |
| zero 18 Undefine 19 Permit, I | nt Markings, Tra ve Pavement Ma | | 1 | LS | \$ 12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 18 Undefine | housand | Dollars and | | | | |
| 19 Permit, I | | Cents | | | | |
| | ed Conditions A | llowance | 1 | LS | \$500,000.00 | \$500,000.0 |
| 20 Conside | Licenses, Tests | , Fee Allowance. | 1 | LS | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| | ration for indem | nification. | 1 | LS | \$10.00 | \$10.00 |
| | t be less than 2 | ımp sum price of % of Bid Item | 1 | LS | \$13,000.00 | \$13,000.00 |
| | thousand | Dollars and | | | | |
| zero | | Cents | | | | |

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION DIVISION

PROPOSAL BID FORM

Project Scope: The work to be performed consists of Miscellaneous Drainage Improvements.

Project No.: 21-11047

| TOTAL BASE BID IN WRITING | one million one hundred seventy nine thousand nine hundred | | | | |
|---------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| | sixty dollars and zero cents | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Company/Contrator Name: | RG Underground Engineering, Inc | | | | |

| | FURNISH AND INSTALL ALTERNATE UNIT PRICE I | BID ITEMS | 3: | | |
|-------------|---|-----------|------|------------|-----------|
| item No. | Description | Qty. | Unit | Unit Price | Total |
| Α | CB 30x37 | 10 | EA | 3,300.00 | 33,000.00 |
| В | CB 36x36 | 10 | EA | 5,000.00 | 50,000.00 |
| С | MH 30x30 | 10 | EA | 5,000.00 | 50,000.00 |
| D | SP 24" | 100 | LF ~ | 115.00 | 11,500.00 |
| Ε | FD 24" | 100 | LF - | 160,00 | 16,000.00 |
| F | Sidewalk | 10 | SY | 65.00 | 650.00 |
| G | Connect ex. 12" to 18" Dia. pipe to structure | 10 | EA | 1,500.00 | 15,000.00 |
| Н | Connect ex. 24" to 30" Dia. pipe to structure | 10 | EA [| 2,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| 1 | Pavement Resurfacing (1" Asphalt Overlay) | 10 | SY | 10.00 | 100.00 |
| J | Milling and Resurfacing 1" | 10 | SY | 14.00 | 140.00 |
| K | 10" Limerock Base | 10 | SY | 25.00 | 250.00 |
| L. | 12" Stabilized Subgrade | 10 | SY | 8.00 | 80.00 |
| М | Furnish and Install swale | 1200 | SF | 1.50 | 4 000 00 |
| | Disconnect and Plug Existing 12 to 18" Diam. | | - | | 1,800.00 |
| N | Structure | 2 | EA | 1,200.00 | 2,400.00 |
| | Disconnect and Plug Existing 24" to 30" Diam. | | _ | | |
| О | Structure | 2 | EA | 1,600.00 | 3,200.00 |
| Р | CCTV 12" to 30" Diam Drainage Line | 100 | LF - | 20.00 | 2,000.00 |
| Q | Replace PVC A-2000 24" Diam. Pipe | 100 | LF - | 140.00 | 14,000.0 |
| R | Concrete Apron (refer to drainage detail) | 100 | EA - | 400.00 | 40,000.0 |

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION DIVISION

PROPOSAL BID FORM

Project Scope: The work to be performed consists of Miscellaneous Drainage Improvements.

Project No.: 21-11047

NOTES:

1.

- SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION TIME AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT TIME FOR THE CONTRACT SHALL BE AS DEFINED IN THE PROJECT SCHEDULE IN THE SUPPLEMENTARY GENERAL CONDITIONS
- 2. QUANTITIES PROVIDED ARE FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES. FULL DESCRIPTION OF THE PAY ITEMS ARE PROVIDED IN SECTION 01025 "BASIS OF PAYMENT". REFER TO BID PACKAGE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTIONS OF ITEMS.
- 3. ALL ITEMS REFER TO THE ATTACHED DRAINAGE PLANS.
- THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD REQUIRES THE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE THE UNIT PRICE/TOTAL IN TEXT AS WELL AS NUMERICAL FORMAT FOR EACH LINE ITEM LISTED IN THE PROPOSAL BID FORMS. FAILURE TO PROVIDE UNIT PRICE/TOTAL FOR EACH LINE ITEM IN TEXT AS WELL AS NUMERICAL FORMAT MAY RENDER THE ENTIRE BID PACKAGE NON-RESPONSIVE.
- THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD WILL EVALUATE THE BID PROPOSALS AND DETERMINE THE LOWEST, RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER FOR THE TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 21). IT IS THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD'S INTENT TO AWARD THE PROJECT BASED UPON THE TOTAL BASE BID. HOWEVER, THE CITY MAY DECIDE TO INCLUDE THE ALTERNATE UNIT PRICE BID ITEMS FOR THE CALCULATION OF THE TOTAL BASE BID.

APPROVED BID BOND

(Construction)

STATE OF FLORIDA

| KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That we RG Underground Engineering, Inc. | , as Principal, and FCCI Insurance Compaրաչs |
|---|--|
| Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the City | of Hollywood in the sum of Ten Percent of amount |
| of bid Dol | lars (\$ 10% amount of bid) lawful money |
| of the United States, amounting to 10% of the | total Bid Price, for the payment of said sum, we |
| bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administra | ators, and successors, jointly and severally, firmly |
| by these presents. | |
| THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS | SUCH, that whereas the principal has submitted |
| the accompanying bid, dated June 10, 2021 | |

Miscellaneous Drainage Improvements - Project No. 21-11047

NOW, THEREFORE, if the principal shall not withdraw said bid within 90 days after date of the same and shall within ten days after the prescribed forms are presented to him for signature, enter into a written contract with the CITY, in accordance with the bid as accepted, and give bond with good and sufficient surety or sureties, and provide the necessary Insurance Certificates as may be required for the faithful performance and proper fulfillment of such Contract, then this obligation shall be null and void.

Approved Bid Bond

In the event of the withdrawal of said bid within the specified period, or the fallure to enter into such contract and give such bond and insurance within the specified time, the principal and the surety shall pay to the City of Hollywood the difference between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the City of Hollywood may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work and/or supply the materials covered by said bid.

| | bound parties have executed this statement under their |
|---|---|
| several seals this 10th | |
| day of June , 20 | 21 , the name and corporate seal of each corporate party |
| being hereto affixed and these present | s duly signed by its undersigned representative, pursuant |
| to authority of its governing body. | |
| WHEN THE PRINCIPAL IS AN INDIVI | DUAL: |
| Signed, sealed and delivered in the pre | esence of: |
| | |
| Witness | Signature of Individual |
| | |
| Address | |
| | Printed Name of Individual |
| | Fillited Mattle Of Highlandan |
| | |
| | |
| Witness | |
| | |
| Address | |
| | |

Approved Bid Bond

| WHEN THE PRINCIPAL IS A CORPORATION Attest: | <u>1</u> : |
|--|--|
| Secretary | RG Underground Engineering, Inc. Name of Corporation |
| Coordiary | |
| | 14375 SW 120 St Unit 104 |
| | Business Address Miami, FL 33186 Miami, FL 33186 |
| | By: Miami, FL 33186 RG UND RG UND |
| | (Affix Corporate Seal) |
| | Ricardo Gonzalez |
| | Printed Name |
| | |
| | President |
| | Official Title |
| | |

CERTIFICATE AS TO CORPORATE PRINCIPAL

| ,Ricardo Gonzalez | , certify that I am the secretary of the |
|---|--|
| Corporation named as Principal in the attached bond | d; that _Ricardo Gonzalez |
| who signed the said bond on behalf | of the Principal, was then President |
| of said Corporation; that I know h | nis signature, and his signature thereto is |
| genuine and that said bond was duly signed, sea | lled and attested for and on behalf of said |
| Corporation by authority of its governing body. | <u> </u> |
| | Secretary Secret |
| 00410-3 | 11111 |

Approved Bid Bond

| TO BE EXECUTED BY CORPORATE SU | <u>URETY</u> : |
|--|---|
| Attest: | |
| Mayra Rodríguez | FCCI Insurance Company |
| Secretary | Corporate Surety 6300 University Parkway |
| | Business Address Sarasota, FL 34240 |
| IN IRANCE | BY: |
| TS ORPORA SOLUTION | (Affix Corporate Seal) |
| SEAL) | Ramon A Rodriguez Attorney-in-Fact Ramon A Rodriguez Brown & Brown Insurance-Miami Dade |
| 1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 | Name of Local Agency 1780 N Krome Ave |
| Constanting of the Control of the Co | Business Address Homestead, FL 33030 |
| STATE OF FLORIDA | |
| | sioned, qualified and acting, personally appeared, |
| 0 000 000000000000000000000000000000000 | Il known, who being by me first duly sworn upon oath |
| says that he is the attorney-in-fact for the | f Attornov |
| that the has been additionzed by | to execute the longoing bond |
| | therein in favor of the City of Hollywood, Florida. |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this | 10th day of June, 2021 20 |
| | De a ole |
| | Notary Public, State of Florida |
| My Commission Expires: | REBECA GONZALEZ Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # HH 62199 My Comm. Expires Jan 10, 2025 Bonded through National Notary Assn |



GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these presents: That the FCCI Insurance Company, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida (the "Corporation") does make, constitute and appoint:

Ramon A. Rodriguez; Mayra Rodriguez; Fausto Alvarez, Jr.

Each, its true and lawful Attorney-In-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed in all bonds and undertakings provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed the sum of (not to exceed \$10,000,000.00): \$10,000,000.00

This Power of Attorney is made and executed by authority of a Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors. That resolution also authorized any further action by the officers of the Company necessary to effect such transaction.

The signatures below and the seal of the Corporation may be affixed by facsimile, and any such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be binding upon the Corporation when so affixed and in the future with regard to any bond, undertaking or contract of surety to which it is attached.

| bond, undertaking or contract of surety | to which it is attache | ed. | | | |
|--|---|---------------|------------------------------|---|----------------|
| In witness whereof, the FCCI Ir officers and its corporate Seal to be he | | | se presents to be y ofJur | | |
| Attest: Christina D. Welch, Pre FCCI Insurance Comp | sident 2 | SEAL 1991 | Chief Audit | . Welch, EVP, Gene & Compliance Office CCI Insurance Comp | er, Secretary |
| State of Florida County of Sarasota | | | | | |
| Before me this day personally the foregoing document for the purpos | | | no is personally l | known to me and v | who executed |
| My commission expires: 2/27/2023 | Notary Public State of Peggy Snow My Commission GG Expires 02/27/2023 | 7 | | Reggo Snow Notary Public | |
| State of Florida County of Sarasota | | | | | |
| Before me this day personally the foregoing document for the purpos | | | no is personally l | known to me and | who executed |
| My commission expires: 2/27/2023 | Notary Public State Peggy Snow My Commission GG Expires 02/27/2023 | 2 | | Rotary Public | |
| | CERT | TIFICATE | | | |
| I, the undersigned Secretary of | of FCCI Insurance Co | ompany, a Flo | rida Corporation, | DO HEREBY CER | RTIFY that the |

foregoing Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and furthermore that the February 27, 2020

Resolution of the Board of Directors, referenced in said Power of Attorney, is now in force.

10th day of June

2021

IMPORTANT NOTICE

To obtain information or file a claim:

You may call FCCI Insurance Group's (FCCI)* toll-free telephone number at 1-800-226-3224.

You may also write to FCCI's Claims Department at either of the following:

E-mail address: newclaim@fcci-group.com

Mail address: PO Box 58004

Sarasota FL 34232-0800

ATTACH THIS NOTICE TO YOUR BOND**.

*The FCCI Insurance Group includes the following insurance carriers: Brieffield Insurance Company, FCCI Advantage Insurance Company, FCCI Commercial Insurance Company, FCCI Insurance Company, Monroe Guaranty Insurance Company, and National Trust Insurance Company.

^{**} This notice is provided only as a tool to assist you with obtaining information or to file a claim. This notice is not a term or condition of your bond and does not supersede or otherwise alter those terms and conditions in any way.

INFORMATION REQUIRED FROM BIDDERS

GENERAL INFORMATION

The Bidder shall furnish the following information. Failure to comply with this requirement may cause its rejection. Additional sheets shall be attached as required.

| Contractor's Name/Address | : RG Underground Engineering, Inc |
|--|--|
| | 14375 SW 120 St Unit 104 |
| | Miami, FL 33186 |
| Contractor's Telephone Nur | mber: 305-386-6293 |
| and e-mail address: offic | e@rgunderground.com |
| Contractor's License (attach | n copy):CUC1224867 |
| Primary Classification: <u>u</u> | nderground utility & excavation |
| Broward County License Nu | umber (attach copy):n/a |
| | ractor in construction work of the type involved in this |
| Contract: 12 years | |
| | <u>all</u> officers of Contractor's firm: |
| | <u>all</u> officers of Contractor's firm: |
| List the names and titles of Ricardo Gonzalez - Presid | <u>all</u> officers of Contractor's firm: |
| List the names and titles of Ricardo Gonzalez - Presid Name of person who inspendence | all officers of Contractor's firm: lent & Secretary cted site or proposed work for your firm: |
| List the names and titles of Ricardo Gonzalez - Presid | all officers of Contractor's firm: lent & Secretary cted site or proposed work for your firm: |
| List the names and titles of Ricardo Gonzalez - Presid Name of person who insper Name: Urbano Leon Date of Inspection: 6/3/2 | all officers of Contractor's firm: lent & Secretary cted site or proposed work for your firm: |

| • | N | | ma fan whiah vau | hava parforma | d work and to |
|----------|--|-----------------------------|---|--|-----------------------------------|
| 9. wł | Name three (3) individuals of the control of the co | | | nave penome | u work and to |
| | Omar Santos - Town of Miar | | ············· | | |
| | Guillermo Hidalgo - City of N | | | 700 000 0040 | |
| | Mercedes Barreras - Dep. of | ransportati | on & Public Works - | 786-222-9912 | |
| 10 su | . List the following information bmission of this proposal (in c | on concerni ase of co-ve | ing all contracts enture, list the info Total | on hand as o rmation for all co Contracted | f the date of eventures). % |
| | Name of Project | City | Contract Value | Date of Completion | Completion to Date |
| | Vista Verde Drainage Improvements | City of Miami G | ardens 1,334,385.00 | 6/28/21 | 98% |
| | West Lakes Drainage & Roadway imp | . Town of Miam | ni Lakes 2,148,257.68 | 9/28/21 | 65% |
| 11. | (Continue) What equipment do you own See the atta | that is avai | et sheet, if necess | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | chase for th | e proposed work? | • | |

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder shall list below the name and address of each Subcontractor who will perform work under this Contract in excess of one-half percent of the total bid price, and shall also list the portion of the work which will be done by such Subcontractor. After the opening of Proposals, changes or substitutions will be allowed with written approval of the City of Hollywood. Subcontractors must be properly licensed and hold a valid Hollywood Certificate of Competency.

| 1. | Work to be Performed milling & overlay | Subcontractor's Name / Address C & R Milling & Paving, Inc |
|-----|--|--|
| | No. | 1 N Krome Ave Homestead, FL 33030 |
| 2. | | |
| 3. | | |
| 4. | | |
| 5. | | |
| 6. | | |
| 7. | | |
| 8. | | |
| 9. | | |
| | | |
| 10. | | |
| | | |

- END OF SECTION -

NOTE: Attach additional sheets if required.

TRENCH SAFETY FORM

This form must be completed and signed by the Bidder.

Method of Compliance

Failure to complete this form may result in the bid being declared non-responsive.

Bidder acknowledges that the Florida Trench Safety Act, Section 553.60 et. seq., which became effective October 1, 1990, shall be in effect during the period of construction of the project. The Bidder by signing and submitting the bid is, in writing, assuring that it will perform any trench excavation in accordance with applicable trench safety standards. The Bidder further identifies the following separate item of cost of compliance with the applicable trench safety standards as well as the method of compliance:

Cost

| Trench Box | Total \$\$1,000.00 | |
|--|--|--|
| Bidder acknowledges that this cost is included in the Total Bid Price. Failure to complete the above will re | ne applicable items of the Proposal and in the esult in the bid being declared non-responsive. | Grand |
| The Bidder is, and the Owner and Engineer are reprecautions, programs or costs, or the mean reasonableness of cost, sequences or procedures but not limited to, compliance with any and all requited as the "Trench Safety Act". Bidder is, and determine if any safety related standards apply to Safety Act". Witness Signature | s, methods, techniques or technique ade of any safety precaution, program or cost, in uirements of Florida Statute Section 553.60 e d the owner and Engineer are not, respons | equacy, cluding et. seq. sible to |
| Digna A. Garcia | Ricardo Gonzalez | |
| Witness Printed Name | Printed Name | |
| 14375 SW 120 St #104 Miami, FL 33186 | President | |
| Witness Address | Title | |
| 6/10/21 Date | 6/10/21 Date | |
| | | |

Halsey Beshears, Secretary



STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

THE UNDERGROUND UTILITY & EXCAVATION CO HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES

GONZALEZ, RICARDO

RG UNDERGROUND ENGINEERING INC

14375 SW 120 ST

MIAMI FL 33186

LICENSE NUMBER: CUC1224867

EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2022

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com



Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.





RG UNDERGROUND ENGINEERING, INC

14375 SW 120 ST #104

MIAMI, FL 33186

PH: (305) 386-6293

FAX: (305) 386-5241

OFFICE@RGUNDERGROUND.COM

List of Equipment

- (1) Caterpillar Excavator model 325 FL
- (2) Caterpillar Excavator model 325 CL
- (1) Caterpillar Mini Exc. 305.5E2CR
- (3) Caterpillar Loader model IT28G
- (3) 420D, Caterpillar Backhoe Loader Serial FDP-03111
- (2) CB22B Caterpillar bobcat
- (1) Leeboy Tack Trailer 2017
- (1) 2002, 350 Ford 4x2 truck
- (1) 2000, 550 Ford 4x2 Truck
- (1) 2000, 650 Ford 4x2 Dump Truck
- (1) 2000, Freightliner Water Truck
- (1) 2007 INTL Water Truck
- (1) 2005 Mack CV713
- (1) 2019 Mack GR64B
- (1) Sullair Air Compressor 185 CFM
- Miscellaneous Equipment (concrete saws, generators, levels, etc)